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Value of Production and Government Payments, 2000-2009 

Yr 
Field 
Crops 

Fruits 
and 
Nuts 

Comm- 
ercial 
Veg 

Berry 
Crops 

Total 
Crops 

Specialty 
Products1 

Livestock 
and 

Products 

Total 
Value of 

Prod. 

Govt. 
Paymts.

Total 
Value 2 

 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 
1,000 

Dollars 

2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 

1,697,526 
1,750,181 
1,798,986 
1,732,339 
1,814,623 

 
1,797,042 
2,067,154 
2,810,960 
2,795,746 
2,451,025 

1,164,734 
1,315,186 
1,450,719 
1,467,637 
1,265,769 

 
1,671,177 
2,012,925 
2,486,562 
1,977,972 
2,085,560 

329,667 
310,235 
361,775 
322,026 
264,957 

 
339,939 
495,204 
328,123 
473,862 
548,360 

46,739 
61,534 
62,378 
66,164 
77,620 

 
75,976 
68,104 
97,159 

153,184 
106,559 

3,238,666 
3,437,136 
3,673,858 
3,588,166 
3,422,969 

 
3,884,134 
4,643,387 
5,722,804 
5,400,764 
5,191,504 

387,994 
389,386 
400,334 
408,751 
424,951 

 
418,912 
402,676 
420,962 
423,422 
372,939

1,519,056 
1,604,115 
1,396,461 
1,449,091 
1,678,175 

 
1,749,286 
1,560,454 
2,021,377 
1,896,224 
1,516,905

5,145,716 
5,430,637 
5,470,653 
5,446,008 
5,526,095 

 
6,052,332 
6,606,517 
8,165,143 
7,720,410 
7,081,348 

352,793 
299,021 
215,912 
265,398 
196,974 

 
239,909 
196,466 
185,104 
200,943 
189,356 

5,498,509 
5,729,658 
5,686,565 
5,711,406 
5,723,069 

 
6,239,671 
6,736,095 
8,350,247 
7,921,353 
7,270,704

 1 Includes forest products, Christmas trees, floriculture, nursery and other horticultural products, and agaricus and other (shitake, oyster, 
etc.) mushrooms. 

 2 Includes government payments. 


